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Illinois County Highlights 
 

  Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank

Boone Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 54.5   Corn, Bu. 71,100 175 12,442,500 73 
County Number of Farms: 476 75  Soybeans, Bu. 45,800 51 2,335,800 84 

     By Value of Sales:   Wheat, Bu. 3,900 67 261,300 55 

Less than $10,000 193  Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 166  All Hay, Tons N/A    

$100,000 or more 117  Oats, Bu. 1,000 67 67,000 9 

     By Size:     No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 194  Livestock  Head  Rank

50 - 499 Acres 201  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 12,800  72 

500 or more Acres 81  Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 7,800  55 

Land in Farms, Acres 146,940 85 Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 1,100  83 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,424 9      

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $100,505 56 Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $92,871 42 Crops  39,306  84   
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $14,982 77 Livestock  15,653  49 

    
 

Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Brown Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 54.5   Corn, Bu. 48,100 185 8,898,500 82 
County Number of Farms: 417 84  Soybeans, Bu. 37,900 48 1,819,200 89 

     By Value of Sales:   Wheat, Bu. 3,800 61 231,800 63 

Less than $10,000 244  Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 112  All Hay, Tons 6,100 4.28 26,110 31 

$100,000 or more 61  Oats, Bu. N/A    
     By Size:     No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 97  Livestock  Head  Rank

50 - 499 Acres 239  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 21,600  55 

500 or more Acres 81  Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 10,900  45 

Land in Farms, Acres 144,229 86 Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 5,300  35 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $1,662 84      

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $57,356 84 Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $42,255 89 Crops  34,219  86   
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $17,871 67 Livestock  8,906  66 

    
 

Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank

Bureau Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 54.9   Corn, Bu. 268,700 186 49,978,200 6 
County Number of Farms: 1,091 18  Soybeans, Bu. 146,600 52 7,623,200 14 

     By Value of Sales:   Wheat, Bu. 6,000 64 384,000 44 

Less than $10,000 233  Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 408  All Hay, Tons N/A    
$100,000 or more 450  Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:     No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 199  Livestock  Head  Rank

50 - 499 Acres 545  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 75,200  19 

500 or more Acres 347  Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 17,100  27 

Land in Farms, Acres 491,180 6 Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 3,000  60 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,655 33      

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $186,914 5 Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $140,661 8 Crops  150,687  7   
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $61,712 2 Livestock  31,614  20 

 


